
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships 4-piece 2017     

Held at St Faith’s School, Cambridge      22nd January 2017    

Results – UNDER 9 Boys 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Tristan Stewart 7.40 7.90 6.30 5.00 26.60 16   

 2 Ethan Savage           21=   

 3 Alex Robinson 7.50 7.80 7.10 5.80 28.20 14   

 4 Oliver Myatt-Franklin 7.70 8.10 5.45 7.30 28.55 11   

 5 Alexander Weilds 8.10 8.70 7.85 6.75 31.40 7   

 6 Harry Oliver 8.80 9.20 8.70 7.50 34.20 1   

  Total of top 4 32.10 33.90 29.95 27.35   123.3 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Alexander Chan 5.50 7.50 5.50 6.00 24.50 18   

 8 Joseph Imonioro 7.20 8.10 6.00 7.15 28.45 13   

 9 Wilfred Clark 7.30 8.00 5.05 6.15 26.50 17   

 10 Ethan Ireland 7.40 8.30 5.80 7.00 28.50 12   

 11 Oliver Surley 7.20 7.90 5.90 6.25 27.25 15   

 12 spare           21=   

  Total of top 4 29.10 32.30 23.20 26.55   111.15 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 George Heslop 8.70 8.75     17.45 19   

 14 George Smith     7.40 8.60 16.00 20   

 15 Reuben Lygoe 8.30 8.40 7.10 7.35 31.15 8   

 16 Harry Gorick 8.70 8.50 5.00 7.85 30.05 10   

 17 Max Burnell 8.60 8.60 8.15 8.75 34.10 2=   

 18 Toby Nichols 8.75 8.40 8.70 8.25 34.10 2=   

  Total of top 4 34.75 34.25 31.35 33.45   133.8 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Luca Toriati 7.90 8.65 8.20 8.40 33.15 4   

 20 Thomas Ayoub 7.80 8.40 7.65 7.00 30.85 9   

 21 Freddie Tudor 8.00 8.40 7.79 7.50 31.69 6   

 22 Luc Townend 8.10 8.50 8.25 8.15 33.00 5   

 23 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21=   

 24 spare           21=   

  Total of top 4 31.80 33.95 31.89 31.05   128.69 2 



 

Under 9 Boys - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

6 Harry Oliver St Winefride's 34.20 1 

17 Max Burnell St Faith's 34.10 2= 

18 Toby Nichols St Faith's 34.10 2= 

19 Luca Toriati British School of Brussels 33.15 4 

22 Luc Townend British School of Brussels 33.00 5 

21 Freddie Tudor British School of Brussels 31.69 6 

5 Alexander Weilds St Winefride's 31.40 7 

15 Reuben Lygoe St Faith's 31.15 8 

20 Thomas Ayoub British School of Brussels 30.85 9 

16 Harry Gorick St Faith's 30.05 10 

4 Oliver Myatt-Franklin St Winefride's 28.55 11 

10 Ethan Ireland The Grove 28.50 12 

8 Joseph Imonioro The Grove 28.45 13 

3 Alex Robinson St Winefride's 28.20 14 

11 Oliver Surley The Grove 27.25 15 

1 Tristan Stewart St Winefride's 26.60 16 

9 Wilfred Clark The Grove 26.50 17 

7 Alexander Chan The Grove 24.50 18 

13 George Heslop St Faith's 17.45 19 

14 George Smith St Faith's 16.00 20 

2 Ethan Savage St Winefride's 0.00 21= 

12 spare The Grove 0.00 21= 

23 spare British School of Brussels 0.00 21= 

24 spare British School of Brussels 0.00 21= 

 

 

Under 9 Boys Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Faith's 133.80 1 

British School of Brussels 128.69 2 

St Winefride's 123.30 3 

The Grove 111.15 4 

 


